Supervisor Compensation & Reimbursement  

(Effective April 19, 2022, per Resolution 2021-81) 

III. Compensation 

A. The method of compensation for supervisors shall be 
determined by the board.  

B. Each supervisor shall be paid an annual salary of seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) except as provided 
in 1. & 2. below. 

1. The annual salary for County Board Chairperson is 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000). 

2. The annual salary for County Board Vice-Chairperson is 
eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500).  

Supervisors’ salary will be paid monthly, in 12 equal 
installments. 

C.   Supplementary Compensation 
1. Supervisors conducting a public hearing will receive 

supplementary compensation of twenty-five dollars 
($25) per hour.  Does not include hearings conducted by 
the County Board. 

IV. Reimbursement for Expenses (Authorized Meal, Mileage, 
Lodging and Registration Expenses) 

A. Each supervisor will be allocated up to one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500) annually for authorized expenses 
(i.e., meal, lodging and registration) actually incurred and 
related to approved conferences, conventions, institutes, 
schools, seminars, training or workshops. Mileage is 
addressed separately in Par. IV. B. below.

[...]

with a quorum present) of a sub-unit (i.e., commission, 
committee, or board) of the County Board of which they 
are a member as follows: 
a. Fifty dollars ($50); and 
b. Twenty-five dollars ($25) for each hour above one 

(1) hour (up to eight (8) hours / not to exceed two 
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225)) per day.  

c. Hourly Rates will be prorated as follows: 
• The hourly rate is to be prorated at twelve dollars 

and fifty cents ($12.50) per one-half hour.  
• Any fraction of an hour shall be rounded (up or 

down) to the nearest half-hour. 

2.